## RESOLUTION NO. 348

WHEREAS, the City Council has elected to create the position of City Administrator, and the City Administrator will assume the duties of City Recorder-Treasurer,

AND WHEREAS, the City Council has selected Jin Watson to fill the position of City Administrator,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED That Jim Watson be authorized to sign all documents which require the signature of Recorder or Treasurer, including checks, Time Certificates of Deposit, deeds, contracts, tax exemption certificates.

Checks written on City of Prineville commercial accounts (General Fund, Sewer Fund and any other fund established by the City Council) shall be signed by Jim Watson as City Treasurer and countersigned by either the Mayor or the Chairman of the Finance Committee.

Checks written on City of Prineville Railway accounts shall be signed by Jin Watson as City Treasurer and countersigned by either the Railway Manager or Railway Auditor.

Time Certificates of Deposit shall be signed in the same manner as commercial checking accounts.

This authorization shall become effective as of December 1, 1968.

Approved by the Mayor this  $27^{+h}$  day of November, 1968.

City Recorder

Adopted by the City Council this  $27^{+\eta}$  day of November, 1968.

Vallace L. Boe. Havor

y Recorder-Treasurer.

AND WHEREAS, the City Council has selected Jin Watson to fill the tion of City Administrator,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED That Jim Watson be authorized to sign 1 documents which require the signature of Recorder or Treasurer, including checks, Time Certificates of Deposit, deeds, contracts, tax exemption certificates.

Checks written on City of Prineville commercial accounts (General Fund. Sewer Fund and any other fund established by the City Council) shall be signed by Jim Watson as City Treasurer and countersigned by either the Mayor or the Chairman of the Finance Committee.

Checks written on City of Prineville Railway accounts shall be signed by Jin Watson as City Treasurer and countersigned by either the Railway Manager or Railway Auditor.

Time Certificates of Deposit shall be signed in the same manner as commercial checking accounts. 

This authorization shall become effective as of December 1, 1968. Approved by the Mayor this  $\frac{27+h}{day}$  day of November, 1968. Adopted by the City Council this  $27^{+1}$  day of November, 1968.

Frances Juris City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 348

LAS, the City Council has elected to create the position of ministrator, and the City Administrator will assume the duties